Bloomer Town Regular Board Meeting

The Bloomer Town Board will hold their regular monthly town board meeting on Monday, June 10, 2013. The meeting will be held at the Bloomer Town Hall located at 21281 State Highway 40. The meeting will begin at **7:30 p.m**. **Note time change.**

The agenda will include public comment, approval of previous month's meeting minutes, approval of financial report, review and payment of the bills. Discussion and possible action regarding approving liquor license renewal applications, amendments to zoning ordinance, revisions to zoning map, land division ordinance, adopting the drug and alcohol policy, tree cutting along 194th Avenue, update on retoreflectivity plan, town hall cleaning and painting, and employee future training for job duties.

This notice may be published in the Bloomer Advance and the Town of Bloomer website as a courtesy. This notice will be posted at the following designated public places: Bloomer Town Hall, Two Acres Supper Club, Willie's RV, and Birch Point Resort. If necessary, an updated agenda will be posted at these places at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.

Visit the newly launched Town of Bloomer website located at: townofbloomer.com.